Legal Foundation and Jurisdictional Standing - Formal Statement of Account Receivable and Damages

As of September 12, 2025, our organization has formally recorded a legitimate, enforceable, and certifiable Accounts Receivable (AR) in the total amount of:
USD 154,249,014,332.10 ( One hundred fifty-four billion, two hundred forty-nine million, fourteen thousand, three hundred thirty-two dollars and ten cents.)
This amount represents the cumulative economic impact resulting from compensatory damages, lost profits, and emergent financial losses incurred between December 17, 2024,
and the present date. These losses directly arise from contractual breaches, professional negligence, and willful misconduct perpetrated by multiple actors, each bearing joint and

[...]

and
Sarbanes-Oxley Act provisions where applicable. As such, this report serves as an authoritative institutional statement of our present legal-financial position and future readiness.

Structured Financial Projection

Base Financial Amount: USD 155,076,105,416.19 (One Hundred Fifty-Five Billion, Seventy-Six Million, One
Hundred Five Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Nineteen Cents),

3.1. Sales Income (2026–2027)
Estimated Gross Revenue (September 12, 2026 – September 30, 2027): To be determined based on
projected operational performance and contracts.
Annualized Gross Revenue Projection (2026–2027): To be determined; to include expected cash inflows,
service fees, and transactional income.

3.2. Legal Claim for Damages (as of September 12, 2027)
Claimed Amount: USD 168,131,425,621.99

This includes principal USD 155,076,105,416.19 (One Hundred Fifty-Five Billion, Seventy-Six Million,
One Hundred Five Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Nineteen Cents), plus 1-year 9%
interest reflecting the cumulative economic harm from contractual breaches, obstruction, and
misconduct.

3.3. Owner’s Equity (Consolidated Statement)
As of Reporting Date: To be determined based on audited financial statements, net of liabilities and

[...]

Audited and certified gross revenue As of Septemeber, 2026 
Total Valuation: USD 155,076,105,416.19 (One Hundred Fifty-Five Billion, Seventy-Six Million, One Hundred Five Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars and
Nineteen Cents),

Capital: USD USD 134,324,389,117.28
 (One Hundred Thirty-Four Billion, Three Hundred Twenty-Four Million, Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand, One Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Twenty-
Eight Cents).
Interest: USD 20,751,716,298.91 (Twenty-Billion, Seven Hundred Fifty-One Million, Seven Hundred Sixteen Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and
Ninety-One Cents)

Legitimized , Audited and certified gross revenue As of  October 3  , 2025
Punitive Damages (2x) Due to fraud, Extortion , conspirancy , bribary , coercion, abuse of rights 
Emotional/Moral Damages
Based on distress, reputational, and psychiatric harm